

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.29617 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	29.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri M.K. Raj Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Abhishek Malik, learned Counsel representing Ms. S. Pranathi, learned Standing Counsel for the APCRDA. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out urgent Personal Notice in respect of Unofficial Respondent Nos.5 to 8 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. 3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks. One week thereafter for filing Re-joinder. 4. There shall be a direction to all the parties to maintain <i>Status-quo</i> obtaining as on today, until the next listing. 5. List on 22.11.2025. GRKP, J DSV	

--	--	--	--